Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and mames, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

AYLWIN-FOSTER, Lt.-
Col. Eric William
Fane.

SEVERN, Winifred Allan

MaRreLL1, Frances

SAFFELL, Robert William
AGER, Frederick James...
FrIEND, Harry
BroDSKY, Samuel
SapHIRE, William
Fox, Helen Amelia

Elizabeth.

WESTON, Aubrey
Warwick.

Brack, Avis
WILLSON, Alfred James
BURRELL, Joseph

GiBsoN, Frank ...

17 Shaftesbury Avenue, Bedford, Army Officer
(Retired). 21st February 1972,

Kewferry Hill,
27th July 1971,

4 Windermere Road, Muswell Hill, London N.10.
2nd March 1972,

Kewferry,

Northwood, Middlesex,
Spinster.

203 Bechive Lane, 10th

November 1971.

28 Homeway, Harold Park, Romford, Essex, Retired
Local Government Officer. 21st February 1972,

9 Heathfield Gardens, London N.W.11, Antique and
Modern Furniture Dealer. 13th February 1972.

Flat 1, Dalefield, Roebuck Lane, Buckhurst Hill,
Essex, Retired Master Baker. 7th December 1971.

66 Kyverdale Road, London N.16, Company Direc-
tor. 14th August 1971.

5 Florian Road, Putney, London S.W.15, Widow.
9th February 1972.

10 Larne Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, Draughtsman
(Retired). 14th December 1971.

Ilford, Essex, Builder.

Kentsford Road, Grange-over-Sands,

 Fairhaven,”
12th February 1972,

Lancs, Widow.
Green Leaves Guest House, Bramber, Sussex, Retired
Brewery Clerk. 15th February 1972.

5 Barnoon Terrace, St. Ives, Cornwall, Retired Joiner
and Undertaker. 3lst January 1972,

168 Blythway, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire,
Clerk (Accounts) (Retired). Ist January 1972.

Penningtons and Lewis & Lewis, 64 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London, WC2A 3LG,
Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)

Rye Lawrence & Leman, 11 Golden Square, London W.1, Solicitors.
Martin Flegg.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Crown House, 47 Chase Side, Southgate,
London N.14, or Layzell, Hayes & Morley-Slinn, Stradbroke House, 310 Muswell
Hill Broadway, London, N10 2QS, Solicitors.

Grgzg;i )Quinn & Gilmour, 7 Baker Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Ivy Victoria

(James George

Landons, Landon House, Shenfield Road, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (National
Westminster Bank Limited.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 6 Great Castle Street, London W.1, or
How Davey & Lewis, 262 Earls Court Road, London S.W.5, Solicitors.

Nickinsons, 42 Bedford Square, London, WCIB 3DS, Solicitors. (Manning Brody)...

Alexander Fine & Co., Devonshire Chambers, 146 Bishopsgate, London, EC2ZM 4LE,
Solicitors, (HXdegarde Hecht.)

Russell Cooke Potter & Chapman, Bank Chambers, 2 Putney Hill, London S.W.15,
Solicitors. (Edward Collingwood Chapman.)

T. J. James and Co., 3 Field Court, Gray’s Inn, London, WCIR 5EN, Solicitors.
(Public Trustee.)

Gedye & Sons, Grange-over-Sands, Solicitors, or Midland Bank Executor and Trustee
Company Limited, Court Square, Carlisle. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee
Company Limited.)

Charles Webb & Sons, 8 & 9 Pavilion Parade, Brighton, Sussex, BN2 1SF, Solicitors.
(Gordon Roy Webb.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 3 Pydar Street, Truro, Cornwall, or Thrall,
Llewellyn & Pearce, 4a Pydar Street, Truro, Solicitors.

Crane & Staples, Rosanne House, Bridge Road, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, Solicitors.
(Donald Burrows Ensum.)

31st May 1972

27th May 1972

27th May 1972

1st June 1972

27th May
27th May
27th May
27th May
27th May
19th May

19th May

24th May
15th May

20th May

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

317)

(318)

(319)

(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)

(483)

(487)
(488)

(490)
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