Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
AYLWIN-FOSTER, Lt Col. Eric William Fane.	17 Shaftesbury Avenue, Bedford, Army Officer (Retired). 21st February 1972.	Penningtons and Lewis & Lewis, 64 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, WC2A 3LG, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	31st May 1972	(317)
SEVERN, Winifred Allan	Kewferry, Kewferry Hill, Northwood, Middlesex, Spinster. 27th July 1971.	Rye Lawrence & Leman, 11 Golden Square, London W.1, Solicitors. (James George Martin Flegg.)	27th May 1972	(318)
MARELLI, Frances	4 Windermere Road, Muswell Hill, London N.10. 2nd March 1972.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Crown House, 47 Chase Side, Southgate, London N.14, or Layzell, Hayes & Morley-Slinn, Stradbroke House, 310 Muswell Hill Broadway, London, N10 2QS, Solicitors.	27th May 1972	(319)
SAFFELL, Robert William	203 Beehive Lane, Ilford, Essex, Builder. 10th November 1971.	Griffiths, Quinn & Gilmour, 7 Baker Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Ivy Victoria Saffell.)	1st June 1972	(320)
AGER, Frederick James	28 Homeway, Harold Park, Romford, Essex, Retired Local Government Officer. 21st February 1972.	Landons, Landon House, Shenfield Road, Brentwood, Essex, Solicitors. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)	27th May 1972	(321)
FRIEND, Harry	9 Heathfield Gardens, London N.W.11, Antique and Modern Furniture Dealer. 13th February 1972.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 6 Great Castle Street, London W.1, or How Davey & Lewis, 262 Earls Court Road, London S.W.5, Solicitors.	27th May 1972	(322)
BRODSKY, Samuel	Flat 1, Dalefield, Roebuck Lane, Buckhurst Hill, Essex, Retired Master Baker. 7th December 1971.	Nickinsons, 42 Bedford Square, London, WC1B 3DS, Solicitors. (Manning Brody)	27th May 1972	(323)
SAPHIRE, William	66 Kyverdale Road, London N.16, Company Direc- tor. 14th August 1971.	Alexander Fine & Co., Devonshire Chambers, 146 Bishopsgate, London, EC2M 4LE, Solicitors. (HElegarde Hecht.)	27th May 1972	(324)
Fox, Helen Amelia Elizabeth.	5 Florian Road, Putney, London S.W.15, Widow. 9th February 1972.	Russell Cooke Potter & Chapman, Bank Chambers, 2 Putney Hill, London S.W.15, Solicitors. (Edward Collingwood Chapman.)	27th May 1972	(325)
WESTON, Aubrey Warwick.	10 Larne Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, Draughtsman (Retired). 14th December 1971.	T. J. James and Co., 3 Field Court, Gray's Inn, London, WCIR 5EN, Solicitors. (Public Trustee.)	19th May 1972	(326)
Black, Avis	"Fairhaven," Kentsford Road, Grange-over-Sands, Lancs, Widow. 12th February 1972.	Gedye & Sons, Grange-over-Sands, Solicitors, or Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Court Square, Carlisle. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	19th May 1972	(483)
WILLSON, Alfred James	Green Leaves Guest House, Bramber, Sussex, Retired Brewery Clerk. 15th February 1972.	Charles Webb & Sons, 8 & 9 Pavilion Parade, Brighton, Sussex, BN2 1SF, Solicitors. (Gordon Roy Webb.)	24th May 1972	(487)
BURRELL, Joseph	5 Barnoon Terrace, St. Ives, Cornwall, Retired Joiner and Undertaker. 31st January 1972.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 3 Pydar Street, Truro, Cornwall, or Thrall, Llewellyn & Pearce, 4A Pydar Street, Truro, Solicitors.	15th May 1972	(488)
Gibson, Frank	168 Blythway, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, Clerk (Accounts) (Retired). 1st January 1972.	Crane & Staples, Rosanne House, Bridge Road, Welwyn Garden City, Herts, Solicitors. (Donald Burrows Ensum.)	20th May 1972	(490)

-

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 14TH MARCH 1972

3231